

BLACKICE ENTERPRISE RISK MANAGEMENT INC.

Blackice Announces Sale of Shares

November 28, 2017 -- Vancouver, BC - Blacklee Enterprise Risk Management Inc. ('Blacklee') (CSE: BIS), CEO Judith Kalyan has advised the Company that she has entered into an agreement to dispose of up to 38 million shares over three (3) tranches to close on or before January 15, 2018. The first tranche closed on November 24, 2017, and Ms. Kalyan disposed of 10,988,888 shares.

About Blacklce Enterprise Risk Management Inc. (CSE: BIS)

BlackIce is a software technology and consulting firm, specializing in global enterprise risk management for the financial services industry. BlackIce software solutions are open platform applications that deliver end-to-end data and analytical standards that meet international regulatory reporting and monitoring requirements.

BlackIce Enterprise Risk Management Inc. is a publicly-traded company listed on the Canadian Stock Exchange (CSE); trading symbol BIS (C.BIS or BIS.cn). For more information about our company please visit www.blackiceinc.com or phone us at 1-604-510-4505.

BlackIce Enterprise Risk Management Inc. Judy Kalyan CEO Executive Chairman

Forward-Looking Information

This press release may include forward-looking information within the meaning of Canadian securities legislation, concerning the business and trading in the common stock of BlackIce Enterprise Risk Management Inc. Such information is based on assumptions made by the company's management. Although the company believes these assumptions are reasonable, undue reliance should not be placed on the forward-looking information because the company can give no assurance that they will prove to be correct. These forward-looking statements are made as of the date of this press release and the company disclaims any obligation to update publicly any forward-looking information, other than as required by applicable securities laws.

The CSE has not reviewed, approved or disapproved the content of this press release.